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January 6, 2017 

 
 
 
Dear Parent/Guardian:  

Graduation for your child is among our chief goals here at Sussex Central High School.  To reach that goal, 
students must successfully pass their classes and meet state requirements for earning verified credits by 
passing Standards of Learning (SOL) tests.  SOL testing will be conducted January 10-February 7, 2017.  
The detailed SOL schedule is listed below.  Please ensure that students are present and on time each day.   

As students prepare for these tests, please remind them of their importance.  Passing tests will allow 
students to meet graduation requirements.  We thank you in advance for supporting our efforts to 
celebrate the successes of your child.  

Sincerely,  

 
Ms. Alvina Matthews 
Principal 
 

TEST DATE SUBJECT(S) TESTED 
Tuesday, January 10, 2017 English 11 Reading  
Wednesday, January 11, 2017 World History II 
Thursday, January 12, 2017 Chemistry & World History I  
Friday, January 13, 2017 VA US History  
Wednesday, January 18, 2017 Earth Science   
Thursday, January 19, 2017 Biology 
Friday, January 20, 2017 Algebra I & Algebra II 
Tuesday, January 24,, 2017 Geometry 
Monday, January 30, 2017 Make-up Testing 
Tuesday, January 31, 2017 English 11 Reading Expedited Retake Testing 
Wednesday, February 1, 2017  History Expedited Retake Testing 
Thursday, February 2, 2017  Science Expedited Retake Testing 
Friday, February 3, 2017 Math Expedited Retake Testing 
Tuesday, February 7, 2017 Additional Make-up and Expedited Retake Testing as needed 

 

 

http://www.sussex.k12.va.us/

